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The BEA is excited about the upcoming 
year! We are leveraging community 
partnerships and paving the way for 
professional development opportunities 
that will benefit its members well into the 
future. Remember… “experiences” will 
help shape your journey through college 
and aid in your successes. Whether you 
are starting out at Chabot as an incoming 
freshman or as a returning student, you 
will get the most out of your time by 
getting involved on campus, developing 
relationships and gaining new experiences.

Dr. Stacy Thompson
President, BEA 
A Chapter of the Western Region 
Council on Black American Affairs

The information in this Black Student Success 
& Achievement Resource Guide, along with 
the college’s extensive website and New Student 
Welcome Book are designed to help students 
and families have academic, financial, and 
community resources right at your fingertips.
 
We invite you to get involved as students who 
participation in the Black Student Success & 
Achievement Programs and/or events make new 
friends, get better grades, and graduate and/or 
transfer to a four year colleges and universities 
at higher rates than non-participants.
 
If you see me around campus, please stop and 
say, “Hello” and let me know how I can support 
your academic and personal success at Chabot 
College!
Dr. Jeanne Wilson
Vice President, BEA
A Chapter of the Western Region
Council on Black American Affairs

Welcome Chabot College!



Black  Exce l l ence  i s . . .

Community  

Powerful  

Resilient  

Beautiful  

Intelligent  



The Black Student Achievement & Success Programs (BSASP) is comprised 
of four programs, under the leadership of Dr. Jeanne Wilson, Dean of Special 
Programs. Collectively, with the support of the Black Education Association, 
the BSASP hosts events and initiatives to promote the academic success of 
Chabot College students of the African Diaspora. 

 

 


A network of supprt built just for 
you!





The Umoja Community is a statewide program that has helped 
thousands of educationally disadvantaged students graduate 
and/or transfer to four year colleges and universities. This 
program addresses students’ needs through academic support 
services and curriculum focused on African American history, 
literature, and culture. 

I’m surrounded by people who are 
serious about supporting others 
and serving thier community while 
maintaining a high academic 
standard. 

Lakesha Stewart, Umoja Student



The mission of the Black Academic Alliance of Dynamic Leaders (BAADL) 
is to enhance and build a foundation for academic success for Black 
students while providing a supportive tight-knit campus community.  
We do this through leadership, mentorship, and advocacy by providing 
information, events and opportunities that are open to all students.

I joined BAADL because I love the 
aspect of community and the fact 
that I have an extended family. 
BAADL is like having a second home 
with non-stop support. 

Nicholas Sanford, BAADL Member



The Striving Black Brothers Coalition exists to address 
the most persistent obstacles in this community. It’s 
voluntary membership is comprised of African American 
men who possess a burning desire and vision for success.

I joined SBBC in hopes of gaining 
the academic and moral support 
I needed to be successful. This 
organization has given me brothers 
who I can confide in and trust to 
lead me in the right direction.

Daren Theard, SBBC President



My Sisters’  Keeper is a leadership development group 
designed to inspire, empower and encourage black women 
to recognize their individual and unique differences; while 
appreciating commonalities that create a sisterhood and 
lifelong bonds.

Joining (MSK) was the best decision 
I ever made. Whenever I felt like 
giving up, my sisters were always 
there to encourage me and make 
sure I stayed focused.

Adesuwa Ogbeide, MSK President



BROUGHT TO YOU BY THE STRIVING BLACK BROTHERS COALITION &
THE BLACK STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT & SUCCESS PROGRAMS OF CHABOT COLLEGE

@CHABOTBLACKACHIEVEMENT

FACEBOOK.COM/CHABOTBLACKACHIEVEMENT

C H A B O T  C O L L E G E  
B L A C K  M E N ’ S  F O R U M

 
J O I N  T H E  C O N V E R S A T I O N !  

L I G H T  R E F R E S H M E N T S  S E R V E D

Sister
Circle

At Chabot College

2 n d  T h u r s d a y s

T h i s  m o n t h l y  f o r u m  e d u c a t e s  a n d  e m p o w e r s  

A  B L A C K  W O M E N ’ S  F O R U M

F o r  m o r e  i n f o r m a t i o n ,  p l e a s e  c o n t a c t
D r.  K a m e l a  P e a r t  -  K p e a r t @ c h a b o t c o l l e g e . e d u

f e e l  a  s e n s e  o f  b e l o n g i n g ,  a n d  u n d e r s t a n d  t h e  
i m p o r t a n c e  o f  g i v i n g  b a c k  t o  t h e  c o m m u n i t y .

A f r i c a n  A m e r i c a n  w o m e n  t o  e x p l o r e  s e l f - i d e n t i t y ,

5 - 7 p m  i n  R M .  4 0 5

H o s t e d  b y  M y  S i s t e r ’ s  K e e p e r

O p e n  t o  t h e  c o m m u n i t y  &

“Choose people who lift you up” - Michelle Obama

a l l  w o m e n  a t  C h a b o t  C o l l e g e

2nd Thursdays



Fall Family Welcome

Black Transfer Day AAREA Awards & Black College Fair

Black Graduation CelebrationBlack Scholars Family Night

Annua l  Even ts

HBCU College Tour

Students who earn a 3.0 or higher in the fall semester are 
awarded at the annual Black Scholars Family Night!



Michael Booker
EOPS Counselor Assistant 
Mbooker@chabotcollege.edu

Valarie Carey 
Counselor
Vcarey@chabotcollege.edu

Shawna Crawford
DSRC Counselor Assistant
Scrawford@chabotcollege.edu

Brian Augsburger
EOPS Counselor/Instructor
Baugsburger@chabotcollege.edu

Art Barboza 
EOPS/SBBC  
Abarboza@chabotcollege.edu

Stefanie Cutley 
Counselor Assistant
Scutley@chabotcollege.edu

Jerry Bailey 
Business/Entrepreneurship
Instructor  
jbailey@chabotcollege.edu

Sheryl Boykins
Administration of Justice
Instructor 

Black Faculty, Staff 
& Administrators
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Tim Dave 
Astronomy & Physics Instructor
tdave@chabotcollege.edu

Talice Dennis 
Campus Safety
talicedennis@chabotcollege.edu

Farin Ealy
ETS Outreach Specialist
Fealy@chabotcollege.edu

Debbie  Green
DSRC Counselor
Dgreen@chabotcollege.edu

Dr. Jannett Jackson
Chabot-Las Positas Community  
College District Chancellor
Jjackson@clpccd.org

William Hanson
Administration of Justice 
Instructor
Whanson@chabotcollege.edu

Reena Jas
SSSP Counselor
rjas@chabotcollege.edu

Carmen Johnston
English Instructor 
Cjohnston@chabotcollege.edu

mailto:tdave@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:talicedennis@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:Fealy@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:Dgreen@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:Whanson@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:Jjackson@clpccd.org
mailto:rjas@chabotcollege.edu
mailto:Cjohnston@chabotcollege.edu


Chilopie Millington 
Umoja Counselor Assistant 
cmillington@chabotcollege.edu

Jerel McGiffert
Umoja Counselor
jmcgiffert@chabotcollege.edu

K Metcalf 
Instructional Assistant
kmetcalf@chabotcollege.edu

Dr. Talia Moore 
Administration of Justice 
Instructor 
tmccluremoore@chabotcollege.edu

Nate Moore 
Campus Safety 
Nmoore@chabotcollege.edu

Mario Orozco
Health Science Admission Specialist 
Admissions & Records
morozco@chabotcollege.edu

Zeraka Mitchell 
Communications Instructor 
zmitchell@chabotcollege.edu

Donna Orviss 
Health Instructor 
Dorviss@chabotcollege.edu 

Charles Johnson 
Administration of Justice 
Instructor 
cwjohnsonchabotcollege.edu

Cynthia Johnson 
Counselor Assistant
cynjohnson@chabotcollege.edu
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Nate Moore 
Campus Safety 
Nmoore@chabotcollege.edu

Tommy Reed 
Umoja Counselor/Coordinator 
treed@chabotcollege.edu

Mario Orozco
Health Science Admission Specialist 
Admissions & Records
morozco@chabotcollege.edu

Dr. Kamela Peart
My Sister’s Keeper Counselor 
kpeart@chabotcollege.edu

Eileen Pippins
Communications Instructor
epippins@chabotcollege.edu

Donna Orviss 
Health Instructor 
Dorviss@chabotcollege.edu 

Brenaia Blue 
BAADL/Umoja Counselor 
broberson@chabotcollege.edu

Michael Thompson 
History Instructor 
Mthompson@chabotcollege.edu

Osibisa Roseby 
TRIO Counselor Assistant 
Oroseby@chabotcollege.edu

Bionca Sparrow 
Counseling Assistant
bsparrow@chabotcollege.edu
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Barbara Worthington 
Umoja English Instructor
Bworthington@chabotcollege.edu

Kishawn Young 
Counselor
Kyoung@chabotcollege.edu

Heaven Walker 
Humanities & Religious Studies 
Instructor
hwalker@chabotcollege.edu

Steven Ahmed 
Sociology Instructor 
sahmed@chabotcollege.edu

Nick Alexander
Science Instructor
Nalexander@chabotcollege.edu

Jonathan Amons 
Bookstore 
Jamons@chabotcollege.edu

Dr. Stacy Thompson 
VP of Academic Services
SLthompson@chabotcollege.edu

Chandra Williams
Guardian Scholars Counselor
cwilliams@chabotcollege.edu

Brittney West 
Counselor
Bwest@chabotcollege.edu

Monique Williams 
Umoja English Instructor 
mwilliams@chabotcollege.edu

Dr. Jeanne Wilson 
Dean of Special Programs & Services
Jwilson@chabotcollege.edu
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Henry Burnside
Maintenance & Operations 
Mburnside@chabotcollege.edu

Alex Clark 
Information Technology Services
Aclark@chabotcollege.edu

Tina Crawford-Smith 
Bookstore Staff 
Tcrawford@chabotcollege.edu

Virginia Criswell
Administrative Assistant - Academic Pathways
vcriswell@chabotcollege.edu

Sharron Daniels 
Bookstore Staff 
Sdaniels@chabotcollege.edu 

Jessie Ellis
Maintenance & Operations
Jellis@chabotcollege.edu 

Cilette Eloi
Hatian Dance Instructor
celoi@chabotcollege.edu

Jessica Gallucci
Social Sciences Instructor
jgallucci@chabotcollege.edu

Earnest Knox
Campus Safety 
Eknox@chabotcollege.edu

Oscar Livingston
Maintenance & Operations
Olivingston@chabotcollege.edu

Cherise Martinez-McBride
English Instructor
cmcbride@chabotcollege.edu 

Yetunde Osikomaiya 
Counselor 
Yosikomaiya@chabotcollege.edu

Calvin Rouse 
Math & Science Instructor 
crouse@chabotcollege.edu 

Maguerite Thomas
Academic Services
Mthomas@chabotcollege.edu

Sheila Van 
Bookstore Staff 
Svan@chabotcollege.edu

Lawren Ward 
Administration of Justice 
Instructor 
Instructorlward@chabotcollege.edu

Royce Wood
Maintenance & Operations
Rwood@chabotcollege.edu
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Transfer to University of California!

Visit the Career & Transfer Center to learn more



California community college 
students who complete certain 
academic requirements are now 
guaranteed transfer to a participating 
historically black college and 
university (HBCU) campus.

Transfer from Chabot to an HBCU with 30 Units!

Transfer to CSUEB!



www.chabotcollege.edu/specialprograms/bsasp @chabotblackachievement

Black Student Achievement & Success Programs

510.723.7031 RM 767M, 2nd Fl, 700 Bldg
Chabot College  25555 Hesperian Blvd. Hayward, CA 94545

http://www.chabotcollege.edu/specialprograms/bsasp
https://www.instagram.com/chabotblackachievement/
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